CIF110222PW03B

Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
 Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
 Paving Fund (PAV)

Amount: \$48,613	Date: Oct 18, 2	2022
Description of program/project including p location of project/program and any extern Repair, milling and paving the intersection of Becket	al grantee(s):	tional funding sources,
City Agency: Public Works		
Contact Person: Dirk Gowin		
Agency Phone: 502-574-5925		Antonio National Agricultural Agricultura
I have reviewed this request for an expendit determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving department	lic purpose and hav	e the attached
determined the funds will be used for a pub	lic purpose and hav	e the attached
determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving department	lic purpose and havent concerning the p	re the attached project/expenditure.
determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving department of the departm	lic purpose and havent concerning the purpose shape the purpose sh	oroject/expenditure. Oct 18, 2022
determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving departments	lic purpose and havent concerning the purpose shape the purpose sh	oroject/expenditure. Oct 18, 2022
determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving department of the department of the documentation from the receiving department of the document of the	lic purpose and havent concerning the purpose shape the purpose sh	Oct 18, 2022 Date
determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving department of the department of the documentation from the receiving department of the document of the	lic purpose and havent concerning the part state of the part of th	Oct 18, 2022 Date
determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the document	\$48,613 Amount Amended Amount: To OMB:	Oct 18, 2022 Date
determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the document	\$48,613 Amount Amended Amount: To OMB:	Oct 18, 2022 Date
determined the funds will be used for a pub documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the documentation from the receiving department of the document	\$48,613 Amount Amended Amount: To OMB:	Oct 18, 2022 Date

Revised May 2016

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: Public Works Repairing the intersection of Becker Ct and 23rd Street Program/Project Name: Yes/No/NA Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with NA account numbers in the request form description? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of NA the request exclude the matching fund amount? Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they NA disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. NA NA Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? No If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid Yes estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by:	Keturah Morrow	Date:	Oct 18, 2022

From: Gowin, Dirk
To: Morrow, Keturah

Subject: RE: South 23rd & Becker Court Cost Estimate

Date: Thursday, October 20, 2022 10:44:50 AM

Attachments: image001.png

image002.png image003.png

Yes we will accept.

Dirk Gowin, PE, PLS, PTOE 502.574.5925

From: Morrow, Keturah < Keturah. Morrow@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 11:45 AM **To:** Gowin, Dirk <Dirk.Gowin@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: South 23rd & Becker Court Cost Estimate

Dirk,

Will you accept \$48,613 from D3's CIF to complete this project?

Keturah Morrow, MAOL

Legislative Assistant to Keisha Dorsey Louisville Metro Council | District Three 601 W. Jefferson St. | Louisville, KY 40202 Email: <u>Keturah.Morrow@LouisvilleKY.gov</u>

Office: 502.574-1103



From: Gowin, Dirk < <u>Dirk.Gowin@louisvilleky.gov</u>>

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 4:58 PM

To: Kurowsky, Steve <<u>steve.kurowsky@louisvilleky.gov</u>>

Cc: Morrow, Keturah < Keturah. Morrow@louisvilleky.gov >; Bell, Latonya < LaTonya. Bell 2@louisvilleky.gov >

Subject: RE: South 23rd & Becker Court Cost Estimate

Steve,

Putting this in your queue. Thanks.

Dirk Gowin, PE, PLS, PTOE 502.574.5925

From: Dorsey, Keisha < Keisha. Dorsey@louisvilleky.gov >

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 4:43 PM **To:** Gowin, Dirk < <u>Dirk.Gowin@louisvilleky.gov</u>>

Cc: Morrow, Keturah < Keturah. Morrow@louisvilleky.gov >; Bell, Latonya < LaTonya. Bell 2@louisvilleky.gov >

Subject: RE: South 23rd & Becker Court Cost Estimate

Approved, can you work with Keturah to get those funds allocated by end of year

From: Gowin, Dirk < Dirk.Gowin@louisvilleky.gov Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 4:35 PM

To: Dorsey, Keisha < <u>Keisha.Dorsey@louisvilleky.gov</u>> **Subject:** FW: South 23rd & Becker Court Cost Estimate

CW Dorsey,

Here's the estimate for making the intersection look roughly like the attached, taking from the northeast corner.

Dirk Gowin, PE, PLS, PTOE 502.574.5925

From: Kurowsky, Steve <steve.kurowsky@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 4:13 PM **To:** Gowin, Dirk < <u>Dirk.Gowin@louisvilleky.gov</u>> **Subject:** South 23rd & Becker Court Cost Estimate

Dirk,

Please find below my cost estimate for South 23rd & Becker Court. My footprint may be bigger than your sketch anticipated.

I had estimates for 12" Base Failure repair, Mill & Pave throughout the entire intersection, a minimum for thermo paint installation, Changeable Message Signs for advanced warning, etc. The cost is approx. **\$50,000** for construction.

1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	S	1,500.00	S	1,5
10	EROSION CONTROL, NETTING AND MATTING		SY	s	2.75	s	
12	EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE	100	LF	s	3.45	\$	
	RIP-RAP		TON	s	75.00	S	
	INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	s	75.00	s	
	ADJUST VALVE	1	EA	s	57.50	\$	
	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EA	\$	345.00	\$	
27	EXCAVATION	30	CY	s	34.50	\$	1
	STAKING	1	LS	s	2,500.00	\$	2
	SAW CUT	100	LF	s	3.00	\$	
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	s	5,000.00	\$	5
	MILLING PVMT.	460	SY	S	7.50	\$	3
35	DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE (DGA)	40	TON	s	33.00	\$	1
37	SEEDING AND STRAW PROTECTION	500	SY	s	2.75	S	1
40	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	90	SY	s	3.50	s	
	BASE FAILURE REPAIR - 12" DEPTH	100	SY	s	125.00	\$	12
46	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	50	TON	s	115.00	\$	5
49	CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22	12	TON	s	115.00	\$	1
96	PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE		LF	s	3.50	s	
98	PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE		LF	s	16.50	S	
100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC - MIN.	1	LS	\$	1,650.00	S	1
						\$	
101	PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC, FIGURE 3B-24-A		EA	\$	130.00	\$	
	(TURN ARROW)					\$	
102	PAVEMENT MARKINGS THERMOPLASTIC, FIGURE 3B-24-C		EA	s	350.00	\$	
	(SHARRO / BIKE)					\$	
TBD	SIGNS ON HARDESTY / WINGFIELD	42	DAY	\$	75.00	\$	3
	(CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN)						
	METRO TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTION INSTALLATION		LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	
CO#1	RELOCATE AT&T ELECTRIC CABLE		LS	\$	3,500.00	\$	
CO#2	ADDITIONAL CUT FOR BAD SUBGRADE (ROOTS)		LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	
STRU	CTION TOTAL					s	42,
						\$	6
				C	nd Total	s	48,

Thanks,

Steve Kurowsky, PE

Louisville Metro Government Transportation Division Metro Development Center 444 South 5th Street, Suite 400 Louisville, Ky. 40202 Tel (o): (502) 574-8743

Tel (c): (502) 574-8743
Tel (c): (502) 565-7601
Steve.Kurowsky@louisvilleky.gov

